BARRIER-ATTIKA
Instruction manual
©
 I
N
N
O
TE

BARRIER-ATTIKA / 211103 / www.innotech.at
A) Name or logo of the manufacturer/retailer:  INNOTECH
B) Type designation:  BARRIER
C) Signs stating that instructions
 for use must be followed:
D) Year of manufacture and manufacturer's
 serial number:  JJJJ-..-...
E) Numbers of the applicable standards:  DIN EN 13374:2019 class A,
  DIN EN ISO 14122-3:2016,
  DIN 14094-2:2017
F) System no.: Allocation of numbers if there are
  several side protection systems
G) Length: Length of the side protection
  system in metres
H) Date of installation: Year installed:
I) Name & address of the installation company: Installed by:
7 WARRANTY
The warranty period for manufacturing defects on all components (under normal
conditions of use) is 2 years from the date of purchase. The time limit is shortened if it
is used in corrosive atmospheres.
If there is strain (a fall, weight of snow, etc.), the warranty claim is void for those
components that are designed to absorb energy or to deform.
For system installation and for components planned and installed
under the responsibility of specialised installation companies,
INNOTECH  assumes neither responsibility nor warranty in the case
of incorrect installation.
BARRIER
DIN 19 class AEN 13374:20
EN ISO 14122-3:2016
DIN 14094-2:2017
system no.:
Install :ed by
dat nstallation:e of i
XXXX XXXX XXXX11-08-1 -010-Aufkleber-E -1 N D
length: m
S.Nr.:  JJJJ-..-...
8 SIGNS & MARKINGS
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
12 BARRIER-ATTIKA / 211103 / www.innotech.at
EN
9 INSTALLATION TOOLS
[mm]
AF = 4
Installation tools, various replacement parts and accessories are available
from INNOTECH  (www.innotech.at) (see INNOTECH price list).
AF = 2.5
13
EN
BARRIER-ATTIKA / 211103 / www.innotech.at
10 INSTALLATION
11 SYSTEM-PARAPET AT TOP
DANGER TO LIFE if NOT correctly installed.
 - Install INNOTECH "BARRIER" correctly as per the instruction manual.
 - Comply with the specified tightening torques.
!
DANGER
CAUTION
INJURIES from sharp edges on components.
 - Wear protective gloves for the installation work.
EYE INJURIES from dust/splinters/liquid.
 - Wear eye protection/safety glasses for the installation work.
CAUTION

PROJECT: _____________________________________________________________
PRODUCT:  Item   Year of construction/Serial number:
(Type designation EAP/anchorage point)
SYSTEM INSPECTION CARRIED OUT ON:
LATEST DATE FOR SYSTEM INSPECTION:
CLIENT:  Specialist:
Company address:
CONTRACTOR: Specialist:
Company address:
INSPECTION POINTS:  inspected and OK.
DEFECTS DETECTED:
(Description of defects/measures)
DOCUMENTATION:
 Instruction manuals
  Acceptance log/attachment documentation/
Photo documentation
 Marking clearly legible
ROOF CLADDING/ROOF SEALING: If in doubt consult a roofer
 No corrosion
 No damage
 .....................
VISIBLE PARTS OF THE ANCHORAGE POINTS:
 No deformation
 No corrosion
Adapters and attachment:
 Firmly seated
 No deformation
 Tightening torque of the threaded joints
Posts:
 Firmly seated
 No deformation
 Tightening torque of the threaded joints
S I D E  P R O T E C T I O N  S Y S T E M
TEST LOG NO. ____ (PART 1/2)
C
O
PY
TE
M
PL
A
TE
C
O
PY
TE
M
PL
A
TE
C
O
PY
TE
M
PL
A
TE
C
O
PY
TE
M
PL
A
TE
46 BARRIER-ATTIKA / 211103 / www.innotech.at
EN
19 Copy template
TEST LOG17 COPY TEMPLATE
TEST LOG
INSPECTION POINTS:  inspected and OK.
DEFECTS DETECTED: